itself, but it had to establish, how the participation of the suckling babies in the screening program influences the chance of

good vision. The data analyzed in this study were obtained from retrospective review of medical records of two groups of

patients of the Center for functional visual disorders. Four hundred and nineteen (419) patients with positive finding in the photo

screening, selected by chance, were included into the study (SC group). In the second group, there were included 263 randomly

selected patients who did not pass the photo screening procedure and to the first examination were referred by the pediatrician